



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT221026	October 26, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order:	001	Contract:	T1847
District:	District 1		Counties:	OKEECHOBEE	Fed Aid No:	D122019B
Contract Time:	130 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	43805715201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SE 28TH ST					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,159,033.56	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,959,967.95	169.10%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1847

District: District 1

Counties: OKEECHOBEE

Fed Aid No: D122019B

Contract Time: 130 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43805715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SE 28TH ST

The improvements under this contract consist of sidewalk construction, milling and resurfacing, drainage improvements, signing and pavement markings and other incidental construction along SE 28th Street from US 441 to SE 18th Terrace in Okeechobee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43805715201		(1.000) LS	116,253.54000	116,253.54	342,000.00000	342,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43805715201		(130.000) DA (LS)	81,917.04000	81,917.04	240,000.00000	240,000.00		
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 43805715201		(3416.000) SY (LS)	170,198.45000	170,198.45	260,000.00000	260,000.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,728.000 ED	0.25000	1,432.00	0.35000	2,004.80		
0025 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		156.000 LF	38.00000	5,928.00	85.50000	13,338.00		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,500.000 ED	0.15000	975.00	0.20000	1,300.00		
0035 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,595,660.000 FD	0.04000	63,826.40	0.05000	79,783.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1847

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0040	0102 76		40.000	10.00000	400.00	13.50000	540.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0045	0102 99		864.000	10.95000	9,460.80	14.75000	12,744.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0050	0102115		96.000	0.60000	57.60	0.80000	76.80		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0055	0102120		520.000	20.00000	10,400.00	89.60000	46,592.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR LANE CLOSURES ON TWO-LANE,TWO- WAY ROADWAYS			ED						
0060	0102913 21		0.035	6,600.00000	231.00	14,500.00000	507.50		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"			GM						
0065	0102913 23		87.000	2.25000	195.75	9.75000	848.25		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR			LF						
0070	0102913 24		199.000	2.00000	398.00	5.50000	1,094.50		
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK			LF						
0075	0104 10 3		7,414.000	3.99000	29,581.86	4.10000	30,397.40		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1847

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0080	0104 18		5.000	348.77000	1,743.85	273.50000	1,367.50		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0085	0110 1 1		(1.630)	29,111.11000	29,111.11	61,075.25000	61,075.25		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43805715201			AC (LS)						
0090	0110 4 10		796.000	29.89000	23,792.44	48.25000	38,407.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0095	0120 1		1,112.600	48.83000	54,328.26	45.00000	50,067.00		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0100	0120 6		400.700	69.75000	27,948.83	83.50000	33,458.45		
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0105	0160 4		235.000	29.89000	7,024.15	40.00000	9,400.00		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0110	0285714		146.000	89.68000	13,093.28	290.50000	42,413.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 14			SY						
0115	0286 2		11.800	398.59000	4,703.36	1,030.00000	12,154.00		
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION- ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1847

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0120	0327 70 6		1,170.000	6.98000	8,166.60	20.25000	23,692.50		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0125	0334 1 12		120.400	199.30000	23,995.72	598.50000	72,059.40		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B			TN						
0130	0425 1201		1.000	12,954.21000	12,954.21	9,295.00000	9,295.00		
INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10'			EA						
0135	0425 1351		4.000	12,954.21000	51,816.84	12,040.00000	48,160.00		
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'			EA						
0140	0425 1541		4.000	12,954.21000	51,816.84	10,080.00000	40,320.00		
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'			EA						
0145	0425 1545		1.000	7,971.82000	7,971.82	5,943.00000	5,943.00		
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, PARTIAL			EA						
0150	0430174218		87.000	199.30000	17,339.10	189.00000	16,443.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD			LF						
0155	0430175118		98.000	199.30000	19,531.40	268.25000	26,288.50		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD			LF						
0160	0430175124		12.000	498.24000	5,978.88	288.95000	3,467.40		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1847

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0165	0430984625		6.000	4,982.39000	29,894.34	3,399.50000	20,397.00		
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD			EA						
0170	0515 1 1		42.000	199.30000	8,370.60	181.50000	7,623.00		
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL			LF						
0175	0520 1 10		147.000	39.86000	5,859.42	71.75000	10,547.25		
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0180	0522 1		3,349.000	53.81000	180,209.69	76.00000	254,524.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0185	0522 2		418.000	59.79000	24,992.22	87.50000	36,575.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0190	0527 2		178.000	17.94000	3,193.32	59.00000	10,502.00		
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0195	0570 1 2		12,312.000	3.30000	40,629.60	6.25000	76,950.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,145,721.32		\$1,942,355.50			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1847

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 AS	425.00000	4,250.00	544.50000	5,445.00		
0205 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,021.25000	2,021.25		
0210 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	175.00000	350.00	470.00000	940.00		
0215 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	20.00000	100.00	21.00000	105.00		
0220 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		3.000 EA	125.00000	375.00	529.00000	1,587.00		
0225 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		2.000 EA	65.00000	130.00	132.25000	264.50		
0230 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		32.000 EA	4.00000	128.00	5.50000	176.00		
0235 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43805715201		(1.000) LS	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,163.00000	2,163.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1847

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0240	0711 11123		521.000	2.00000	1,042.00	2.60000	1,354.60		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT			LF						
0245	0711 11125		542.000	4.00000	2,168.00	5.75000	3,116.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK			LF						
0250	0711 11224		48.000	3.00000	144.00	4.25000	204.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON			LF						
0255	0711 11241		0.052	1,320.00000	68.64	1,745.00000	90.74		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0260	0711 16201		0.027	5,800.00000	156.60	5,365.00000	144.86		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$13,312.24		\$17,612.45			
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,159,033.56		\$1,959,967.95			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221026 October 26, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** T1847

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

11/7/2022